Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited
take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to
its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss
howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this
announcement.
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ANNOUNCEMENT ON UNAUDITED OPERATING DATA
FOR THE SECOND QUARTER OF
THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2025 AND
THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2025

This announcement is voluntarily made by Dynagreen Environmental Protection Group Co.,
Ltd.* (the “Company”, together with its subsidiaries, the “Group”).

The board of directors (the “Board”) of the Company is pleased to announce that the
unaudited waste input volume, electricity generation volume, on-grid electricity volume
and steam supply volume of the Group amounted to 3,715,700 tons, 1,303,044,000 kWh,
1,081,894,600 kWh and 290,400 tons respectively in the second quarter of the three months
ended 30 June 2025. For the half year ended 30 June 2025, the unaudited accumulated
waste input volume of the Group amounted to 7,154,300 tons, representing a year-on-year
increase of 2.10%; the accumulated electricity generation volume was 2,539,179,700 kWh,
representing a year-on-year increase of 1.62%; the accumulated on-grid electricity volume
was 2,113,307,500 kWh, representing a year-on-year increase of 1.99%; and the accumulated
steam supply volume amounted to 515,500 tons, representing a year-on-year increase of
115.69%.



SUMMARY OF OPERATING DATA OF THE GROUP

Region

Eastern China

Northern
China

Southern
China

Central China

Southwestern
China

Northeastern
China

Item

Waste input volume (0’000 tons)
Electricity generation volume (0’000 kWh)
On-grid electricity volume (0’000 kWh)
On-grid tariff (RMB/kWh)

Settled electricity volume (0’000 kWh)

Waste input volume (0’000 tons)
Electricity generation volume (0’000 kWh)
On-grid electricity volume (0’000 kWh)
On-grid tariff (RMB/kWh)

Settled electricity volume (0’000 kWh)

Waste input volume (0’000 tons)
Electricity generation volume (0’000 kWh)
On-grid electricity volume (0’000 kWh)
On-grid tariff (RMB/kWh)

Settled electricity volume (0’000 kWh)

Waste input volume (0’000 tons)
Electricity generation volume (0’000 kWh)
On-grid electricity volume (0’000 kWh)
On-grid tariff (RMB/kWh)

Settled electricity volume (0’000 kWh)

Waste input volume (0’000 tons)
Electricity generation volume (0’000 kWh)
On-grid electricity volume (0’000 kWh)
On-grid tariff (RMB/kWh)

Settled electricity volume (0’000 kWh)

Waste input volume (0’000 tons)
Electricity generation volume (0’000 kWh)
On-grid electricity volume (0’000 kWh)
On-grid tariff (RMB/kWh)

Settled electricity volume (0’000 kWh)

The Second

Quarter of 2025

142.47
47,014.57
38,545.90
0.391-0.65
38,565.92

49.21
17,175.77
14,101.81

0.526-0.65
13,459.51

74.41
26,996.05
22,316.64

0.563-0.65
19,692.56

55.75
22,654.44
19,309.89

0.563-0.65
19,780.17

26.49
9,954.09
8,444.73

0.65
8,435.40

23.23
6,509.48
5,470.49

0.536-0.65
5,640.90

The First
Half of 2025

271.22
91,039.65
74,883.30
0.391-0.65

76,083.06

90.85
31,679.49
26,036.90

0.526-0.65
25,306.26

144.52
53,072.62
43,960.20

0.563-0.65
39,672.87

112.71
46,012.19
39,387.79

0.563-0.65
40,083.07

55.19
19,587.84
16,643.75

0.65
16,010.46

40.93
12,526.18
10,418.81

0.536-0.65
9,875.02



The operating data disclosed above have not yet been audited and are prepared based on
the preliminary internal information of the Group and may be subject to change due to
uncertainties in the course of reviewing relevant operating information and may differ
from the data to be disclosed in the audited or unaudited consolidated financial statements
published by the Company on annual, semi-annual or quarterly basis. Such data should
neither be considered as a measure or indication of the current or future operating or financial
performance of the Group, nor be considered as a representation of the Group’s corresponding
data that may be provided in the audited or unaudited consolidated financial statements
of the Group in due course. Accordingly, the above data are for investors’ reference only.
Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when
dealing in the securities of the Company and not to place any reliance on the information
disclosed above. Shareholders and potential investors of the Company should seek
professional advice from professionals or financial advisers if in any doubt.

By Order of the Board
Dynagreen Environmental Protection Group Co., Ltd.*
Cheng Suning
Acting Chairman

Shenzhen, the PRC
24 July 2025

As of the date of this announcement, the executive directors are Mr. Cheng Suning and
Mr. Hu Shengyong; the non-executive directors are Mr. Zhao Zhixiong, Mr. Hu Tianhe,
Mr. Yan Chunxu and Mr. Hu Yong; and the independent non-executive directors are
Ms. Ouyang Jiejiao, Mr. Zheng Zhiming and Mr. Zhou Beihai.

*  For identification purposes only



