Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## 綠色動力環保集團股份有限公司 Dynagreen Environmental Protection Group Co., Ltd.\*

(a joint stock limited liability company incorporated in the People's Republic of China)

(Stock Code: 1330)

## ANNOUNCEMENT ON UNAUDITED OPERATING DATA FOR THE SECOND QUARTER OF THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2025 AND THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2025

This announcement is voluntarily made by Dynagreen Environmental Protection Group Co., Ltd.\* (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group").

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of the Company is pleased to announce that the unaudited waste input volume, electricity generation volume, on-grid electricity volume and steam supply volume of the Group amounted to 3,715,700 tons, 1,303,044,000 kWh, 1,081,894,600 kWh and 290,400 tons respectively in the second quarter of the three months ended 30 June 2025. For the half year ended 30 June 2025, the unaudited accumulated waste input volume of the Group amounted to 7,154,300 tons, representing a year-on-year increase of 2.10%; the accumulated electricity generation volume was 2,539,179,700 kWh, representing a year-on-year increase of 1.62%; the accumulated on-grid electricity volume was 2,113,307,500 kWh, representing a year-on-year increase of 1.99%; and the accumulated steam supply volume amounted to 515,500 tons, representing a year-on-year increase of 115.69%.

## SUMMARY OF OPERATING DATA OF THE GROUP

Region	Item	The Second Quarter of 2025	The First Half of 2025
Eastern China	Waste input volume (0'000 tons)	142.47	271.22
	Electricity generation volume (0'000 kWh)	47,014.57	91,039.65
	On-grid electricity volume (0'000 kWh)	38,545.90	74,883.30
	On-grid tariff (RMB/kWh)	0.391-0.65	0.391-0.65
	Settled electricity volume (0'000 kWh)	38,565.92	76,083.06
	Waste input volume (0'000 tons)	49.21	90.85
No utle o use	Electricity generation volume (0'000 kWh)	17,175.77	31,679.49
Northern China	On-grid electricity volume (0'000 kWh)	14,101.81	26,036.90
	On-grid tariff (RMB/kWh)	0.526-0.65	0.526-0.65
	Settled electricity volume (0'000 kWh)	13,459.51	25,306.26
Southern China	Waste input volume (0'000 tons)	74.41	144.52
	Electricity generation volume (0'000 kWh)	26,996.05	53,072.62
	On-grid electricity volume (0'000 kWh)	22,316.64	43,960.20
	On-grid tariff (RMB/kWh)	0.563-0.65	0.563-0.65
	Settled electricity volume (0'000 kWh)	19,692.56	39,672.87
Central China	Waste input volume (0'000 tons)	55.75	112.71
	Electricity generation volume (0'000 kWh)	22,654.44	46,012.19
	On-grid electricity volume (0'000 kWh)	19,309.89	39,387.79
	On-grid tariff (RMB/kWh)	0.563-0.65	0.563-0.65
	Settled electricity volume (0'000 kWh)	19,780.17	40,083.07
Southwestern China	Waste input volume (0'000 tons)	26.49	55.19
	Electricity generation volume (0'000 kWh)	9,954.09	19,587.84
	On-grid electricity volume (0'000 kWh)	8,444.73	16,643.75
	On-grid tariff (RMB/kWh)	0.65	0.65
	Settled electricity volume (0'000 kWh)	8,435.40	16,010.46
Northeastern China	Waste input volume (0'000 tons)	23.23	40.93
	Electricity generation volume (0'000 kWh)	6,509.48	12,526.18
	On-grid electricity volume (0'000 kWh)	5,470.49	10,418.81
	On-grid tariff (RMB/kWh)	0.536-0.65	0.536-0.65
	Settled electricity volume (0'000 kWh)	5,640.90	9,875.02

The operating data disclosed above have not yet been audited and are prepared based on the preliminary internal information of the Group and may be subject to change due to uncertainties in the course of reviewing relevant operating information and may differ from the data to be disclosed in the audited or unaudited consolidated financial statements published by the Company on annual, semi-annual or quarterly basis. Such data should neither be considered as a measure or indication of the current or future operating or financial performance of the Group, nor be considered as a representation of the Group's corresponding data that may be provided in the audited or unaudited consolidated financial statements of the Group in due course. Accordingly, the above data are for investors' reference only. Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company and not to place any reliance on the information disclosed above. Shareholders and potential investors of the Company should seek professional advice from professionals or financial advisers if in any doubt.

By Order of the Board

Dynagreen Environmental Protection Group Co., Ltd.\*

Cheng Suning

Acting Chairman

l d DDC

Shenzhen, the PRC 24 July 2025

As of the date of this announcement, the executive directors are Mr. Cheng Suning and Mr. Hu Shengyong; the non-executive directors are Mr. Zhao Zhixiong, Mr. Hu Tianhe, Mr. Yan Chunxu and Mr. Hu Yong; and the independent non-executive directors are Ms. Ouyang Jiejiao, Mr. Zheng Zhiming and Mr. Zhou Beihai.

\* For identification purposes only